1981 Senate Bill 151

Date published: March 13, 1982

CHAPTER 133, Laws of 1981

AN ACT to amend 346.70 (2) of the statutes, relating to requiring the names of insurers on accident reports.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. 346.70 (2) of the statutes is amended to read:

346.70 (2) WRITTEN REPORT OF ACCIDENT. Within 10 days after an accident of the type described in sub. (1), the operator of a vehicle involved in such the accident shall forward a written report of the accident to the department. The department may accept or require a report of the accident to be filed by an occupant or the owner in lieu of a report from the operator. Every accident report required to be made in writing shall be made on the appropriate form approved by the department and shall contain all of the information required therein unless not available, including. The required information shall include the name of the operator's insurer, the name of the owner's insurer and other information sufficient to enable the department to determine whether the requirements

CHAPTER 133

,

930

for deposit of security under s. 344.14 are inapplicable by reason of the existence of insurance or other exceptions specified in ch. 344.

SECTION 2. Effective date. This act takes effect on the first day of the 6th month following publication.